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Webcast Q&A

Enterprise Contract Question Answer
Management (ECM)
& Icertis
The integration between S/4HANA
Enterprise Contract Management and
What is the relation between Icertis is a new integra.tion that is pffered for
Enterprise Contract customers who are using Enterprise
Management, the new Contract Management and would l.lke to
integration wi’th Icertis and take a(_jygntgge of C}ontract Authormg
Ariba? caqullltlgs in Icertis. There is no .
’ relationship between this new integration
and the integration between Icertis and
Ariba.
Is the integration between Yes, 'ghg integration between ECM and
ECM and Icertis a new Icertis is a new featu_re. .The contract
feature, some sort of app or authoring functionality in Icgrtls is triggered
how dc; we access this from the Legal Transagtlon in ECM. An ICI
contract authoring Agreement is autpmancally crefated and
functionality. is it standard both contract olgjegts are kept in sync.
contract module feature? Cont.ract authoring is a standard feature of
Icertis.
Can we integrate only ECM No, ECM is not integrated with Ariba and
with Ariba? there is no plan to integrate ECM with Ariba.
Eﬁga[? ECM Integrated with ECM is not integrated with Ariba.
ggfjnigiigsvailﬁxzc;itg d Yes, there is no Qeed t_o downlogd _
to download them? documents to edit/redline them in Icertis.
Category Question Answer
Management
Is Ariba Category

Management a part of Ariba
source to contract suite?

yes, it's part of our SAP Ariba solution
portfolio, having a dedicated SKU.

Is Ariba Category
Management available as a
stand alone solution as
well?

You can find more information here
https://connectsupport.ariba.com/sites#i
tem-view&/206978

Is Ariba category
management accessed
from within S/4AHANA?
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SAP Ariba Category Management can be
used w/o S4HANA system, being an
independent BTP-based application.

.7 Ariba



Scoutbee

Question

Answer

The Ul for Scoutbee Supplier
discovery is appearing
similar to SAP S/4HANA
public cloud and not like
usual Ariba Ul

Yes, this is the new horizon design
scheme, the future SAP Ariba solutions
have.

Does Scoutbee has an
additional cost to the existing
Ariba subscription?

Yes, an additional license is required.

When discovering a supplier
in Scoutbee, how can we fill
de contact details in the
supplier request form?

The guide doc is here:
https://help.sap.com/docs/ariba/ariba-
applications-wip/inviting-suppliers-with-
scoutbee-supplier-
discovery?state=DRAFT

Does the usage of
(Scoutbee) Discovery require
an additional license?

Yes, via SAP store.

Does Scoutbee require
separate licensing?

Yes, via SAP store.

do we need scoutbee-
licences or in ariba included?

Yes, via SAP store.

does Scoutbee free of
charge to guided sourcing
users?

No, it requires an additional license.

Is Scoutbee supplier
discovery also available in
classic sourcing?

No, only in guided sourcing.
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Will we need to purchase a
license for ScoutBee in order
to use that integration?

Yes, via SAP store.



Supplier Discovery

Question

Answer

Can we invite suppliers only
from discovery posting
created via SAP business
network or from within Ariba
sourcing's sourcing event as
well?

You have both options.

Hello, For both discovery
new features, will they be
integrated from Sourcing
events also?

Yes, they will.

Is supplier Discovery a
separate module with fees?
does it act as Ariba discovery
website ?7?

Based on my information, supplier
discovery is part of the SAP Ariba
Sourcing license. Please contact your
account representative for further
details.

Guided Sourcing

What is supplier Discovery
module then? the one we
saw in the integration part
with guided sourcing earlier

Question

('m not sure if the question was cut
short). If no, then yes, it's the
integration with guided sourcing.

Answer

Browser Update

Is there any prediction for
improvement in the fluency of
Guided Sourcing? The
interface, although intuitive,
is still much slower compared
to the traditional one, which
negatively impacts the user
experience.

Question

We are working intensively on
performance improvement starting
from Q4 23, you will see significant
improvement starting from April 2024.

Answer
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The new Browser versions
will be necessary for
Suppliers also? Many
suppliers do not have those
most updated browse
versions.

Yes, suppliers also need to update
their browser versions. It is mentioned
in the supplier notice.



